

**From:** [Foi Enquiries](#)  
**To:** [REDACTED]  
**Subject:** FOI-17-0162 - Housing Allocation  
**Date:** 16 February 2017 15:20:06  
**Attachments:** [Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf](#)

---

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your information request of 25 January 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

**Please can I have information relating to the following point(s):**

**How many war veterans have been supplied with permanent accommodation via the council's housing waiting list since the start of 2015?**

Applications to our general waiting list do not indicate whether or not they have served in the armed forces. Only if they have applied through the homeless route and been assessed as homeless will we have a record of whether they served in the armed forces.

ACC is unable to provide you with information on **How many war veterans have been supplied with permanent accommodation via the council's housing waiting list since the start of 2015** as it is not held by ACC. In order to comply with its obligations under the terms of Section 17 of the FOISA, ACC hereby gives notice that this information is not held by it.

4 households have been assessed as homeless and provided permanent accommodation. There is no way to monitor allocations to other war veterans' who did not apply through the homeless route.

**How many refugees and asylum seekers have been given accommodation within your council's boundary since the start of 2015 under Section 95 of the Immigration and Asylum Act 1999?**

18 households have been accommodated.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Grant Webster  
Information Compliance Officer

#### **INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST**

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

Information Compliance Team  
Communications and Promotion

Office of Chief Executive  
Aberdeen City Council  
3rd Floor North  
Business Hub 17  
Marischal College  
Broad Street  
ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

[foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk](mailto:foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk)

01224 523827/523602

Tel 03000 200 292

\*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan.  
Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

[www.aberdeencity.gov.uk](http://www.aberdeencity.gov.uk)